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The office chair for customers who don’t want
to compromise and who are looking for a
modern designer chair with active seating.



HM390
A top-quality Swedish-made office chair. This is the office chair for
those of you who don’t want to compromise and who are looking 
for a chair with active sitting. With a KOS Ergonomics office chair, you
can sit for long periods, and still be active throughout your working
day. 

When you choose a chair from the new KOS Ergonomics series, you 
have chosen world-class active seating. Every detail is premium, 
and comes from Europe’s leading suppliers. The backrest of the 
HM390 model is both the highest and widest of the HM-chairs, and 
comes with a large seat and a high back as standard. But your 
shape decides how you adjust your chair so that your sitting 
position is as healthy, ergonomic and pleasant as possible. If you 
want, you can also choose between several add-ons to further 
enhance that premium feeling.

 Why not choose a polished aluminium base?

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST

THE TRIANGLE CUSHION

LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION

HM390

The unique double lumbar support cushion is standard
in the HM series.

The models in the new HM series provide ergonomic support in
all positions thanks to their adjustable backrest. The recline
mecha- nism (multi-synchron) and the seat follow the body’s
movements and create the right conditions for the spine and
pelvis.

The triangle cushion not only provides a neat and elaborate detail,
but also fulfils a purpose. It offers relaxation for the upper back
while providing mild pressure and support between your shoulder
blades. This support counteracts tension headaches and tension 
in the thoracic spine. 

Back width
Back height
Seat width
Seat depth
Seat height 

Fabric width 140 cm = 109
cm Fabric width 150 cm =
109 cm

460 mm 
620 mm 
490 mm 
510 mm

400–530 mm

PERFORMANCE MEASUREMENT

FABRIC REQUIRED

10

The standard version HM390 comes with a high back and large
seat, a base in black powder-coated aluminium, a Type 1 gas lift, 
black castors and a dual lumbar support cushion.



| HM390 | accessories

BASE

BACK UP

NECK REST 

ACCESSORIES

ARMREST 

GAS LIFT

QUANTITY ART.NO

CASTORS

Neck rest 
Armrest 2D 
Armrest 4D

Base, black plastic 
Base, black powder-coated aluminium 
Base, polished aluminium
Black castors 
Interval breaking castors 
Load braked castors 
Glides

Gas lift Typ 1 
Gas lift telescope
Back-up, lumbar support pump included

 
5 pcs
5 pcs
5 pcs
5 pcs

620202XX
ARS 2D
ARS 4D

4504 
4503 
5504
5607 
5609 
5610 
9003

4411 
9277
 –

Neck rest upholstered in
either fabric or leather

Inflatable lumbar support
cushion with two chambers
(standard)

2D (2-series)
Armrest height adjustable 19–
29 cm, width adjustable 39–52
cm

Typ 1 (standard)
Seat height 40–53 cm

Telescope (add-on)
Seat height 47–67 cm

4D (3-series)
Armrest height adjustable 19–
29 cm, width adjustable 39–52
cm. The armrest can be rotated
360°

Base, black plastic
(add-on)

Base, black powder-coated
aluminium (standard)

Base, polished aluminium
(add-on)

Glides
(add-on)

Black castors
(standard)

Interval breaking
castors (add-on)

Load braked castors
(add-on)

(add-on) (add-on)

Recommended for
you over 1.80


