

HM390

The office chair for customers who don't want to compromise and who are looking for a modern designer chair with active seating.



HM390

A top-quality Swedish-made office chair. This is the office chair for those of you who don't want to compromise and who are looking for a chair with active sitting. With a KOS Ergonomics office chair, you can sit for long periods, and still be active throughout your working day.

When you choose a chair from the new KOS Ergonomics series, you have chosen world-class active seating. Every detail is premium, and comes from Europe's leading suppliers. The backrest of the HM390 model is both the highest and widest of the HM-chairs, and comes with a large seat and a high back as standard. But your shape decides how you adjust your chair so that your sitting position is as healthy, ergonomic and pleasant as possible. If you want, you can also choose between several add-ons to further enhance that premium feeling.

Why not choose a polished aluminium base?

THE TRIANGLE CUSHION ····

The triangle cushion not only provides a neat and elaborate detail, but also fulfils a purpose. It offers relaxation for the upper back while providing mild pressure and support between your shoulder blades. This support counteracts tension headaches and tension in the thoracic spine.

ADJUSTABLE BACKREST

The models in the new HM series provide ergonomic support in all positions thanks to their adjustable backrest. The recline mecha- nism (multi-synchron) and the seat follow the body's movements and create the right conditions for the spine and pelvis.

LUMBAR SUPPORT CUSHION ······

The unique double lumbar support cushion is standard in the HM series.



PERFORMANCE

HM390

The standard version HM390 comes with a high back and large seat, a base in black powder-coated aluminium, a Type 1 gas lift, black castors and a dual lumbar support cushion.

MEASUREMENT

Back width	460 mm
Back height	620 mm
Seat width	490 mm
Seat depth	510 mm
Seat height	400–530 mm

FABRIC REQUIRED

Fabric width 140 cm = 109 cm Fabric width 150 cm = 109 cm

| HM390 | accessories

ACCESSORIES	QUANTITY	ART.NO
Neck rest Armrest 2D Armrest 4D Base, black plastic Base, black powder-coated aluminium Base, polished aluminium Black castors Interval breaking castors Load braked castors Glides Gas lift Typ 1 Gas lift telescope Back-up, lumbar support pump included	5 pcs 5 pcs 5 pcs 5 pcs 5 pcs	620202XX ARS 2D ARS 4D 4504 4503 5504 5607 5609 5610 9003 4411 9277

NECK REST (add-on)



Neck rest upholstered in either fabric or leather

ARMREST (add-on)



2D (2-series) Armrest height adjustable 19-29 cm, width adjustable 39-52 cm



4D (3-series) Armrest height adjustable 19-29 cm, width adjustable 39-52 cm. The armrest can be rotated 360°



Base, black plastic (add-on)



Inflatable lumbar support cushion with two chambers (standard)



Base, black powder-coated aluminium (standard)

GAS LIFT



Typ 1 (standard)

Seat height 40–53 cm



Base, polished aluminium (add-on)



Telescope (add-on) Seat height 47–67 cm Recommended for you over 1.80

CASTORS



Black castors (standard)



Interval breaking castors (add-on)



Load braked castors (add-on)



Glides (add-on)